\234ITEM NO.1

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC Petition(s) for 14230/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2015WA No. 200097/2015 passed by the High Kalaburagi) H.K. E. SOCIETY' S MAHADEVAPPA RAMPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE **VERSUS** MALHARI AND ANR I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in refiling SLP) Date: 08/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBER] For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda Patil, Adv. for M/s S-legal Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned. (S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT NO.8

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SECTION XV

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

No(s).

Court of Karnataka

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010058772016/truecopy/order-4.pdf