SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23975 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

H. K. E. SOCIETY'S MAHADEVAPPA RAMPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MALHARI & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable on 07.10.2016.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment."

It is submitted that accordingly, notice was issued on 21.09.2016 by speed post to both the respondents. Track report of speed post shows that "item delivered" to both the respondents but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. Legal Associates, Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/db/FRESH OR