```
www.ecourtsing
```

urtsindia.com

tsindia.com

tsindia.com

```
ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.2 SECTION XV
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23975/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2015 in WA No.200097/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

H.K. E. SOCIETY' S MAHADEVAPPA RAMPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE Petitioner(s) VERSUS

MALHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) * Proxy counsel

M/s. S-legal Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

For Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated that counter affidavit has been filed today.

Rejoinder affidavit shall be filed within two weeks

from today. List the matter on 28 th

October, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master Assistant Registrar

*Appearance slip has not been given, even being asked.